

SLP(C)No. 1324-1326 OF 2003

ITEM No.24

Court No. 3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1324-1326/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2002 in WP 18010/00,
WP 10194 & WP 10195/01 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. I.C.I. CO. PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 03/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing the letter the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master