

SLP(C)No. 1324-1326 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 3

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1324-1326/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2002 in WP 18010/00
WP 10194/01 and WP 10195/01 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

M/S. I.C.I. CO. PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.5109/2003

[M/S LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.VS. PRINCIPAL COMMNR. & COMMNR. OF COMML. TAX & ANR.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 1324-26/03Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

in SLP 5109/03Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Srikalaa, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners assure to comply with the office report within four weeks.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER